AITKIN COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

OPERATING PERMIT FOR WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND DISPERSAL

		DISPER	SAL			/		
PERMITTEE 1	m PAHE	RSON	PARCEL NUM	BER 09-	0-0023	310		
ADDRESS 29	652 33	35th Jan	nE Ait	Kin mr.	56431			
LEGAL DESCRI	PTION	The same of the sa		*				
TELEPHONE #	952-836	-9480	GIS LOCATIO	N	•			
construction	N OF WASTEW site evaluation , operation, mo t; anticipated sy	and design; onitoring, ser	estimated cos vice, compone	t of system nt replacen	nent, and			
Adding A	Levo Lift And Rist of Law	building K of	Hoisting I Mound Separation	1350 C	ung ART ME	nt pe		
B. MONITORING PLAN AND REPORTING FREQUENCY:								
PARAMETER	COMPLIANCE LIMIT	SAMPLE	SAMPLE FREQUENCY	SAMPLE	REPORTING FREQUENCY			
PARAMETER FLOW	LIMIT	LOCATION WILL HAVE	GREQUENCY GREE A- month	TYPE	FREQUENCY	o Atka Court		
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	LOCATION WILL HAVE	FREQUENCY	TYPE	FREQUENCY	6 ATKIL Courty		
FLOW	LIMIT	LOCATION WILL HAVE	GREQUENCY GREE A- month	TYPE	FREQUENCY	o Atkin County		
FLOW 5-DAY BOD TOTAL	LIMIT	LOCATION WILL HAVE	GREQUENCY GREE A- month	TYPE	FREQUENCY			
FLOW 5-DAY BOD TOTAL NITROGEN TOTAL	LIMIT	LOCATION WILL HAVE	GREQUENCY GREE A- month	TYPE	FREQUENCY			
FLOW 5-DAY BOD TOTAL NITROGEN TOTAL PHOSPHORUS	LIMIT	LOCATION WILL HAVE	FREQUENCY ONCE A MONTH	TYPE	FREQUENCY			
FLOW 5-DAY BOD TOTAL NITROGEN TOTAL PHOSPHORUS TSS FATS,OILS	LIMIT	LOCATION Will have An Edisof Gut	FREQUENCY ONCE A MONTH	TYPE	PREQUENCY Once Aypred			
FLOW 5-DAY BOD TOTAL NITROGEN TOTAL PHOSPHORUS TSS FATS,OILS AND GREASE FECAL	LIMIT	LOCATION Will have An Edisof Gut	FREQUENCY ONCE A MONTH	TYPE	PREQUENCY Once Aypred	•		
FLOW 5-DAY BOD TOTAL NITROGEN TOTAL PHOSPHORUS TSS FATS,OILS AND GREASE FECAL COLIFORM SEPARATION	LIMIT	LOCATION Will have An Edisof Gut	FREQUENCY ONCE A MONTH	TYPE	PREQUENCY ONEE AYBRES	•		
FLOW 5-DAY BOD TOTAL NITROGEN TOTAL PHOSPHORUS TSS FATS,OILS AND GREASE FECAL COLIFORM SEPARATION	LIMIT	LOCATION Will have An Edisof Gut	FREQUENCY ONCE A MONTH	TYPE	PREQUENCY ONEE AYBRES	4		

will perform the monitoring of this septic system.

71m MAHERSON

C. MAINTENANCE PLANS

PARAMETER	LOCATION	FREQUENCY
41509pd	(EACH month) Read event Counter when Persont	#Ach month it is used
Set long flat to Approx 1259 P Cycle		Check once August to generate Sure float 15 SET Co
KEEP log of gp4-	KEED Farek monthly	ONCE AYDAR Report
Send to Aitkin Cy DOCE A	***************************************	410 Raings 10 origin and
		,
D. MITIGATION PLAN:		
ZURS TO IT	A Compliance IT.	tem is working on Lorrect fozing
I will check lit	+ pump stilling for	on Lorset Jozing
application is true and corre hold Aitkin County harmless	ature as the designer, that all o ct to the best of my knowledge from loses, damages, costs a use of the information submitt	e. I agree to indemnify and nd nd charges that may be
		approximation approximation and approximation approximatio
Tom Santage	1054	1.14-70
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	0 100 1	6017-20.
Signature	License Number	Date
Signature Tom Antonson	License Number 17633 5HATE Huy LA Address	Date

56444

c:operatpermit.doc

MAINTENANCE SERVICE, MONITORING AND INSPECTION CONTRACT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM

It is hereby agreed this 29 day of June, 2656 by and between Tom Antonsum (Inspector) and Jim Pattenso (client)

(Client) Name & Address
Street Address 29652 335 th LAME,
City, State, Zip Attkin, Mn 36431
That in consideration of the payments provided herein, the Inspector shall provide services to perform Preventative Maintenance, Monitoring and Inspection of the Individual Sewage Treatment System (ISTS) located at the property described in the Aitkin County Operating Permit.
Each inspection includes an examination of the ISTS followed by a written report to the client. This inspection report shall contain recommendations for operation and maintenance for failure-preventative measures, if any are deemed appropriate by the inspector and a list of recommended corrective measures or replacement parts. The Inspector is authorized to submit a copy of the report to the Aitkin County Environmental Services Department.
This contract does not assume any responsibilities or obligations, which are normally the responsibilities of the Client, as related to parts or labor and does not extend to cover any costs that may be associated with any recommendations made under this contract.
The Inspector can only contract or subcontract for parts or labor after authorization. Billings for service calls shall be made on a case by case basis. This contract only covers maintenance, monitoring and inspection services per current Aitkin County Operating Permit and does not cover alarm calls of any kind.
The Inspector shall be provided access to the site and the system in order to perform the following services:
SEPTIC TANK AND LIFT STATIONS INSPECTION
(check the boxes needed to fill the requirements of the Operating Permit)
✓ Check septic tank and compartments for solids buildup and general appearance. If necessary, have tanks pumped (cost of pumping is the responsibility of the client).
Check effluent filter for buildup and clean, if applicable.

Check pumping system, including control panel and floats.
Record and date the readings of the elapsed time meter and cycle
counter(s), if applicable. Owner will take monthly reading
Check dosing settings (in the control panel, if applicable).
Other:
**If the septic tank or lift stations need pumping to be in compliance with the operating permit the cost of the pumping is the responsibility of the Client.
TREATMENT DEVICE
Inspect pretreatment unit (aerobic tank, sand filter, etc.) per manufacturer's recommendations, if applicable.
Inspect and clean any parts per manufacturer's recommendations.
Inspect and clean laterals, if applicable.
Inspect the appearance of the wastewater inside the unit for color, turbidity and examination of odors.
Sample effluent per Operating Permit monitoring requirements.
(Cost of sampling and analysis is the responsibility of the Client)
Other:
DISPERSAL FIELD
extstyle ext
If liquid level monitors are installed, levels will be observed and recorded.
Flush filters and clean cartridges, if applicable.
Check field control unit solenoid operations or manual control, if applicable.
Other:

::

{ Type III Design Notes for Owner and Installer } Property Owner: Tim PAHERSON Date: 6-29-20 Installer's Initials: TLA Site Address: 29652 335 LANE ATKIN MOSCH31 PIN: 09-0-00 2310 This is a TYPE III Septic System, Operating Permit Required of Owner. Permit # System had only 6-8" SEPARRATION Reason for Type III Description of System Cambi TANK with Ramp to mound 1st Tank Gal. 1st compartment gal. 2nd Comp 350 1000 2nd Comp 2nd Tank Gal. 1st compartment gal. 3rd Tank Gal. 1st compartment gal. 2nd Comp 3rd 200 ____1st Pump Brand and model #____ 1st Pump tank Gal. 1st Pump Ft. of Head 1st Pump Gal. per Dose 1st Pump GPM 1st Pump tank Gal. per inch. _____ 1st Pump Inches per Dose _____ 1st Pump Doses per Day 1st Pump Design GPD 1st Pump Measured dose per day Timed or demand Dose Time Settings: Minutes ON Minutes OFF Inches Pumped after drainback Notes: 2nd Pump tank Gal. 2nd Pump Brand and model # 2nd Pump GPM 2nd Pump Ft. of Head 2nd Pump Gal. per Dose 2nd Pump tank Gal. per inch. 2nd Pump Inches per Dose 2nd Pump Doses per Day 2nd Pump Design GPD 2nd Pump Measured dose per day Timed or demand Dose Time Settings: Minutes ON Minutes OFF inches Pumped after drainback Notes: 1st Alarm: Tank Reason: 2nd Alarm: Tank ______ Reason: Reason: 3rd Alarm: Tank Water Meter Installed on house hold water: Where is it located : Event counter Installed on pump: VES Which Pump: Pump in 600 Jiff Gal. Per Event 125 Where is Event Counter Located: In Alaxen Lower on Goo Lift HANK Requirement of Operating Permit Owner to UNDERSTAND System Operation: Required to do monthly readings of water meter or event counter. Owner to record readings every month that system is being used, should know calculations for Gal. per day. Owner to REPORT to Aitkin Co. once a year with log of monthly readings and annual Inspection Report Owner to Hire an Inspector for a Once a year Inspection of the system's, Operation, Mechanical functions,

and Compliance with Operating Permit.

In no event shall the Inspector be responsible for special or consequential damages, including but not limited to, loss of time, injury to personal property or any other consequential damages or incidental or economic loss due to equipment failure or for any other reason. This contract does not assume any responsibilities or obligations, which are normally, the responsibility of the Client or as, related to parts or labor and does not extend to cover any costs that may be associated with any recommendations made under this contract.

This contract shall be effective: Beginning June 29, , 2020

and	d Ending June 29	,2022					
Cost for Maintenance Service,	Monitoring and Inspectio	n Contract is:					
\$ <u>225</u> /yr. For <u>6</u>	years totaling \$ <u>√</u> /5	0.00					
The Inspector agrees to provide inspection, monitoring and routine maintenance service only under this contract. The Client remedies for breach of this contract shall be limited to refund of any of the amounts paid in advance for service. This contract may be renewed 30 days from the ending date.							
Payment for all services shall be paid by owner.							
Client:	Inspector:						
Sign: Lafter	Sign: Tom	Introduce					
Print: Tim Patterson	Print: Tom An	tonsen					
Date: 6-27-2020	Date: <u>6-29-</u> 2	020					